
6 - 1

Cabinet

set

speed

lid

quickrun

start
stop

time
set

Clinifuge

INSTRUMENTS

set

speed

lid

quickrun
startstop

time
set

112

113

102

103

110

122

111

210

208

206

211

121

105
101

204

205

212

214

213

215

104

BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

Clinifuge23.01.02 AH

Ausgabe / Edition: 02



6 - 2

Armouring, Drive

1
2
3

4567
8

9 10 11 12 1
2
3

4567
8

9 10 11 12

33

00

234

237

322
322

323

242
207

313 308

327

222

227

314

315

311

316

310
330

331

220

330

225

226
221

223

223

224

233

232

224

235

237

237

235

236

234

234

307

300

305

304

1

5

3
4

2
376067

101
1

9
8

12

BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

Clinifuge23.01.02 AH

Ausgabe / Edition: 02



Spare-Part-List

CLINIFUGE 120V/60HZ BAXTER75003538

Kendro Laboratory Products
Plant Osterode

Index Partno. Text

01
from Serial-No. to Serial-No.201649 40102340

-

00101 20460133 SCREW 3X14
00102 20022598 FRONT PANEL
00103 20022900 KEY FOIL
00104 20022616 WIRE NETTING
00105 20290521 SEAL (FOAM RUBBER)
00110 20150076 MAIN BOARD
00111 20460137 SCREW 3X8
00112 70901066 NV-RAM CLINIFUGE
00113 20230189 FUSE 6,25 A SLOW
00121 20250031 WASHER
00122 20460132 SREW 3,5 X 8
00204 20460088 SCREW M5 X 8
00205 20020726 HOUSING
00206 20020717 SEAL
00207 20220561 BUSHING
00208 20290473 SEALING
00210 70020803 LID
00211 20050543 WINDOW
00212 20350211 COLLAR
00213 20480250 SPRING WASHER
00214 20037565 SCREW
00215 20290419 O - RING 4,47 X 1,78
00220 20180581 MAINS SWITCH
00221 70022871 BOTTOM PLATE
00222 70022870 ARMED BOWL
00223 20480251 SECURING WASHER
00224 20430216 SCREW M 6 X 12
00225 20022867 WIRE CLOTH
00226 20480224 WASHER A 4,3
00227 20460092 ALLEN SCREW M4 X 6
00232 20480157 WASHER
00233 20049932 FOOT
00234 20460112 SCREW M 4 X 16
00235 20480108 FAN WASHER A 4,3
00236 20220510 DOUBLE CONNECTOR MALE
00237 20420076 HEXAGONAL NUT M4
00300 70003621 LID LOCK ASSY. CPL.
00304 20460138 SCREW 4X10

Donnerstag, 24. Januar 2002

Seite 1



Spare-Part-List

CLINIFUGE 120V/60HZ BAXTER75003538

Kendro Laboratory Products
Plant Osterode

Index Partno. Text

01
from Serial-No. to Serial-No.201649 40102340

-

00305 20440295 SCREW M4X16
00307 20022873 SCREW
00308 20220416 CABLE-CLIP
00310 20210275 MOTOR
00311 20020738 MOTOR COVER
00313 20420070 NUT M 6
00314 20480251 SECURING WASHER
00315 10104080 WASHER (SAND)
00316 20022874 ANTIVIBRATION MOUNT
00322 20480130 WASHER 4,3
00323 70901059 MAINS CABLE
00324 20220286 GRIP 6,5
00325 20480244 LOCK WASHER
00327 20540344 CAPACITOR
00330 70901069 SERVICE KIT CLINIFUGE/MEDIFUGE
00331 20053358 ROTOR NUT

Donnerstag, 24. Januar 2002

Seite 2



Spare-Part-List

CLINIFUGE 120V/60HZ BAXTER75003538

Kendro Laboratory Products
Plant Osterode

Index Partno. Text

02
from Serial-No. to Serial-No.40102341

-

00101 20460133 SCREW 3X14
00102 20022598 FRONT PANEL
00103 20022900 KEY FOIL
00104 20022616 WIRE NETTING
00105 20290521 SEAL (FOAM RUBBER)
00110 20150178 MAINBOARD 120 V
00111 20460137 SCREW 3X8
00112 70901066 NV-RAM CLINIFUGE
00113 20230189 FUSE 6,25 A SLOW
00121 20250031 WASHER
00122 20460132 SREW 3,5 X 8
00204 20460088 SCREW M5 X 8
00205 20020726 HOUSING
00206 20020717 SEAL
00207 20220561 BUSHING
00208 20290473 SEALING
00210 70020803 LID
00211 20050543 WINDOW
00212 20350211 COLLAR
00213 20480250 SPRING WASHER
00214 20037565 SCREW
00215 20290419 O - RING 4,47 X 1,78
00220 20180581 MAINS SWITCH
00221 70022871 BOTTOM PLATE
00222 70022870 ARMED BOWL
00223 20480251 SECURING WASHER
00224 20430216 SCREW M 6 X 12
00225 20022867 WIRE CLOTH
00226 20480224 WASHER A 4,3
00227 20460092 ALLEN SCREW M4 X 6
00232 20480157 WASHER
00233 20049932 FOOT
00234 20460112 SCREW M 4 X 16
00235 20480108 FAN WASHER A 4,3
00236 20220510 DOUBLE CONNECTOR MALE
00237 20420076 HEXAGONAL NUT M4
00300 70003621 LID LOCK ASSY. CPL.
00304 20460138 SCREW 4X10

Donnerstag, 24. Januar 2002

Seite 1



Spare-Part-List

CLINIFUGE 120V/60HZ BAXTER75003538

Kendro Laboratory Products
Plant Osterode

Index Partno. Text

02
from Serial-No. to Serial-No.40102341

-

00305 20440295 SCREW M4X16
00307 20022873 SCREW
00308 20220416 CABLE-CLIP
00310 20210275 MOTOR
00311 20020738 MOTOR COVER
00313 20420070 NUT M 6
00314 20480251 SECURING WASHER
00315 10104080 WASHER (SAND)
00316 20022874 ANTIVIBRATION MOUNT
00322 20480130 WASHER 4,3
00323 70901059 MAINS CABLE
00324 20220286 GRIP 6,5
00325 20480244 LOCK WASHER
00327 20540344 CAPACITOR
00330 70901069 SERVICE KIT CLINIFUGE/MEDIFUGE
00331 20053358 ROTOR NUT

Donnerstag, 24. Januar 2002

Seite 2



Clinifuge 110V 60Hz      Cat. No. 75003538
Index Cat-no. Description Index Cat-no. Description
101 20460133 Screw 3x14 313 20420070 Nut M6
102 20022598 Front Panel 314 20480251 Securing washer
103 20022901 Key Foil 315 20480301 Emery paper washer
104 20022616 Wire Netting 316 20022874 Antivibration mounts
105 20290521 Seal (foam rubber) 317 20480251 Securing washer
110 20150178 Main Board 318 20430216 Screw M6x12
111 20460137 Screw M3x8 321 20460094 Screw M4x8
112 70901066 Nv-Ram 322 20480108 Fan washer A4,3
113 20230189 Fuse 6.25A Slow 323 20901059 Mains Cable
114 20230189 Fuse 6.25A Slow 324 20220286 Grip 6,5
115 20250031 Washer 325 20480244 Fan Washer
121 20250031 Washer 326 20460094 Screw M4x8
122 20460132 Screw 3.5x8 327 20540344 Capacitor
204 20460088 Allen Screw M5x8 328 20480180 Fan Washer
205 20020726 Housing 329 20480130 Washer 4,3
206 20020717 Seal 330 75003760 Rotor Complete
207 20220561 Bushing 331 20053358 Rotor Nut
208 20290473 Sealing 20490376 Drive Pin
210 70020803 Lid 70901069 Clinifuge Kit
211 20050543 Window
212 20350211 Collar
213 20480250 Spring Washer
214 70037565 Lid Screw
215 20290419 O-ring
220 20180581 Main switch
221 70022871 Bottom plate
222 70022870 Armoured bowl
223 20480251 Securing washer
224 20430216 Screw M6x12
225 20022867 Wire cloth
226 20480224 Washer A4,3
227 20460092 Allen Screw M4x6
231 20430216 Screw M6x12
232 20480157 Washer  
233 20049932 Foot
234 20460112 Screw M4x16
235 20480108 Fan washer A4,3
236 20220510 Double connector male
237 20420076 Hex. Nut M4
300 20003621 Lid Latch Assy.
302 20480108 Fan washer A4,3
303 20420076 Hex. Nut M4
304 20460138 Screw M4x10
305 20460094 Screw M4x8
306 20020774 Basis Plate
307 20022873 Screw
308 20220416 Cable clip
301 20210275 Motor  
311 20020738 Motor Cover

Revised 2/15/02

Bold = SPL Yes



Spare-Part-List

CLINIFUGE 120V 60HZ HI75003539

Kendro Laboratory Products
Plant Osterode

Index Partno. Text

01
from Serial-No. to Serial-No.201649 40102340

-

00101 20460133 SCREW 3X14
00102 20022598 FRONT PANEL
00103 20022901 OVERLAY CLINIFUGE
00104 20022616 WIRE NETTING
00105 20290521 SEAL (FOAM RUBBER)
00110 20150076 MAIN BOARD
00111 20460137 SCREW 3X8
00112 70901066 NV-RAM CLINIFUGE
00113 20230189 FUSE 6,25 A SLOW
00121 20250031 WASHER
00122 20460132 SREW 3,5 X 8
00204 20460088 SCREW M5 X 8
00205 20020726 HOUSING
00206 20020717 SEAL
00207 20220561 BUSHING
00208 20290473 SEALING
00210 70020803 LID
00211 20050543 WINDOW
00212 20350211 COLLAR
00213 20480250 SPRING WASHER
00214 20037565 SCREW
00215 20290419 O - RING 4,47 X 1,78
00220 20180581 MAINS SWITCH
00221 70022871 BOTTOM PLATE
00222 70022870 ARMED BOWL
00223 20480251 SECURING WASHER
00224 20430216 SCREW M 6 X 12
00225 20022867 WIRE CLOTH
00226 20480224 WASHER A 4,3
00227 20460092 ALLEN SCREW M4 X 6
00232 20480157 WASHER
00233 20049932 FOOT
00234 20460112 SCREW M 4 X 16
00235 20480108 FAN WASHER A 4,3
00236 20220510 DOUBLE CONNECTOR MALE
00237 20420076 HEXAGONAL NUT M4
00300 70003621 LID LOCK ASSY. CPL.
00304 20460138 SCREW 4X10

Mittwoch, 24. April 2002

Seite 1



Spare-Part-List

CLINIFUGE 120V 60HZ HI75003539

Kendro Laboratory Products
Plant Osterode

Index Partno. Text

01
from Serial-No. to Serial-No.201649 40102340

-

00305 20440295 SCREW M4X16
00307 20022873 SCREW
00308 20220416 CABLE-CLIP
00310 20210275 MOTOR
00311 20020738 MOTOR COVER
00313 20420070 NUT M 6
00314 20480251 SECURING WASHER
00315 10104080 WASHER (SAND)
00316 20022874 ANTIVIBRATION MOUNT
00322 20480130 WASHER 4,3
00323 70901059 MAINS CABLE
00324 20220286 GRIP 6,5
00325 20480244 LOCK WASHER
00327 20540344 CAPACITOR
00330 70901069 SERVICE KIT CLINIFUGE/MEDIFUGE
00331 20053358 ROTOR NUT

Mittwoch, 24. April 2002

Seite 2



Spare-Part-List

CLINIFUGE 120V 60HZ HI75003539

Kendro Laboratory Products
Plant Osterode

Index Partno. Text

02
from Serial-No. to Serial-No.40102341

-

00101 20460133 SCREW 3X14
00102 20022598 FRONT PANEL
00103 20022901 OVERLAY CLINIFUGE
00104 20022616 WIRE NETTING
00105 20290521 SEAL (FOAM RUBBER)
00110 20150178 MAINBOARD 120 V
00111 20460137 SCREW 3X8
00112 70901066 NV-RAM CLINIFUGE
00113 20230189 FUSE 6,25 A SLOW
00121 20250031 WASHER
00122 20460132 SREW 3,5 X 8
00204 20460088 SCREW M5 X 8
00205 20020726 HOUSING
00206 20020717 SEAL
00207 20220561 BUSHING
00208 20290473 SEALING
00210 70020803 LID
00211 20050543 WINDOW
00212 20350211 COLLAR
00213 20480250 SPRING WASHER
00214 20037565 SCREW
00215 20290419 O - RING 4,47 X 1,78
00220 20180581 MAINS SWITCH
00221 70022871 BOTTOM PLATE
00222 70022870 ARMED BOWL
00223 20480251 SECURING WASHER
00224 20430216 SCREW M 6 X 12
00225 20022867 WIRE CLOTH
00226 20480224 WASHER A 4,3
00227 20460092 ALLEN SCREW M4 X 6
00232 20480157 WASHER
00233 20049932 FOOT
00234 20460112 SCREW M 4 X 16
00235 20480108 FAN WASHER A 4,3
00236 20220510 DOUBLE CONNECTOR MALE
00237 20420076 HEXAGONAL NUT M4
00300 70003621 LID LOCK ASSY. CPL.
00304 20460138 SCREW 4X10

Mittwoch, 24. April 2002

Seite 1



Spare-Part-List

CLINIFUGE 120V 60HZ HI75003539

Kendro Laboratory Products
Plant Osterode

Index Partno. Text

02
from Serial-No. to Serial-No.40102341

-

00305 20440295 SCREW M4X16
00307 20022873 SCREW
00308 20220416 CABLE-CLIP
00310 20210275 MOTOR
00311 20020738 MOTOR COVER
00313 20420070 NUT M 6
00314 20480251 SECURING WASHER
00315 10104080 WASHER (SAND)
00316 20022874 ANTIVIBRATION MOUNT
00322 20480130 WASHER 4,3
00323 70901059 MAINS CABLE
00324 20220286 GRIP 6,5
00325 20480244 LOCK WASHER
00327 20540344 CAPACITOR
00330 70901069 SERVICE KIT CLINIFUGE/MEDIFUGE
00331 20053358 ROTOR NUT

Mittwoch, 24. April 2002

Seite 2




